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LABORA ET DISCE

Parent Council AGM
— 19t January 2023

Ambition Respect - Community Responsibility



Largs Academy Parent/Carer Calendar — Session 2022/23

Pupil Term Dates

Reports and Parents’ Meetings

Key Dates / Key Events

Main Contacts

Term 1 starts:

Thursday 18 August 2022
Holiday:

Monday 19 September 2022
Term 1 ends:

Friday 14 October 2022

Term 2 starts:

Monday 24 October 2022

Holiday:

Friday 18 November 2022 - Tuesday
22 November 2022 inclusive

Term 2 ends:

Friday 23 December 2022

Term 3 starts:

Monday 9 January 2023

Holiday:

Friday 10 February 2023 - Tuesday 14
February 2023 inclusive

Term 3 ends:

Friday 31 March 2023

Term 4 starts:

Monday 17 April 2023

Holiday:

Monday 1 May 2023

Holiday:

Monday 29 May 2023 & Tuesday 30
May 2023

Term 4 ends:

Wednesday 28 June 2023

51

Tracking Report 1: Mon 10 October 2022
Tracking Report 2: Wed 18 January 2023
Tracking Report 3: Thurs 27 April 2023
Parents’ Meeting 1: Year Team 121s in term 2
Parents’ Meeting 2: Wed 18" January 2023

52

Tracking Report 1: Mon 10 October 2022
Tracking Report 2: Wed 18 January 2023
Tracking Report 3: Thurs 27 April 2023
Parents’ Meeting 1: Wed 12 October 2022
Parents’ Meeting 2: Tues 7" February 2023

53

Tracking Report 1: Mon 10 October 2022
Tracking Report 2: Wed 18 January 2023
Tracking Report 3: Thurs 27 April 2023
Parents’ Meeting 1: Tues 27 September 2022
Parents’ Meeting 2: Man 20" February 2023

54-56

Tracking Report 1: Thurs 29 September 2022
Tracking Report 2: Tue 15 November 2022

55/56 Tracking Repaort 3: Fri 3 February 2023

54 Tracking Report 3: Wed 15 February 2023
54-56 Tracking Report 4: Thurs 30 March 2023

54 Parents” Meeting 1: Wed 14 Dec 2022

55/56 Parents’ Meeting 1:Wed 16 November 2022
54-56 Parents’ Meeting 2: Tues 14 Feb 2023

Parents’ Meetings will be virtual. Info will be
issued before each meeting.

Celebration of Success and Prize
Giving:

Wed 14 September 2022

BGE - 2pm-3:30pm

Senior Phase - 6pm-7:30pm

UCAS Info Evening:
Thurs 22 September 2022

Christmas Concert:
Tues 20 December 2022

Higher & Advanced Higher Prelims:
Thurs 1 December 2022 - Mon 19
December 2022

National 5 Prelims:

Thurs 12 January 2023 - Mon 30
lanuary 2023

SQA Examinations:

Tues 25 April 2023 - Wed 31 May
2023

Options and Careers Fayre:
Thurs 16 Feb

51-53 Timetable Change:
Tues 2 May 2023

54-55 Timetable Change:
Thurs 1 June 2023

S6 Graduation:
Wednesday 7 June 2023

School Show:
Sunday 18 June 2023 to Wednesday
21 June 2023

Head Teacher:
Mr Doherty

51 Year Head:

Mrs McTaggart

51 Pastoral PT:
Mr Trainer

52 Year Head:
Mr Wilson
52 Pastoral PT:
Miss Griffiths

53 Year Head:
Mrs Gilmour
53 Pastoral PT:
Mr Sinclair

54 Year Head:
Ms Gall
54 Pastoral PT:
Mr McCoy

55 Year Head:
Mr Frew
S5 Pastoral PT:
Mrs Mcllroy

56 Year Head:
Mrs McClelland
56 Pastoral PT:

Mrs Furey-McKenna

School contact:
largs@ea.n-
ayrshire.sch.uk
01475 687 687




Quick updates:

Industrial Action

Staffing

Prelims

Confirmed so far:
28t February and 15t March (all schools and sectors)

“A rolling programme of strikes for 20 days between 13 March and
21 April. Over the rolling strike period, each local authority area will
be impacted by three consecutive days of strike action, with one
day of strike action in all schools bookended on either side by one-
day strikes in primary and secondary schools.”

Orla Gilmour — Depute Head Teacher (0.4)
Natalie Clark — FL English, Drama and Literacy (0.4)

Sam Templeton — Teacher of Physics

Departing:
Kirsty Strachan — Teacher of Drama and English

H and AH completed by end of term.
N5 will be finished by Friday, 27t January.

Results reports and Parents’ Meeting — February 14,




Year Group

$1-S3

Date

18t January 2023
31%t January

S1 - S3 Tracking Report Issued
S5 — S6 Reports Issued

7th February

S2 Parents’ Evening

7t February

Virtual Parents’ Information Evening 6.30pm to 7.00pm

7th February

S2 Option Form Issued and Assembly

14t February

$4-S6 Parents Evening Virtual (In-service Day)

15t February

S4 Reports Issued

16th February

Careers Fayre

Wb 13th February
(13t Holiday, 14" In-service
Day)

S2 Pupil/Parent Interview on Parent Booking, options inputted live into
Seemis.
2x PTPS, 2x YH, 2x PS Teachers

15t February

S4/S5 Option Form issued and Assembly

15t February

Virtual Parents’ Information Evening 6.30pm to 7.00pm

Wb 20t" February

S5 Pupil/Parent Interview on Parent Booking, options inputted live into
Seemis.
3x PTPS, 2x YH, 1x PS Teacher

20t February

Option Form and Assembly

20t February

S3 Parents’ Evening Virtual

20th February

Virtual Parents’ Information Evening 6.30pm to 7.00pm

Wb 27t February

S4 Pupil/Parent Interview on Parent Booking, options inputted live into
Seemis.
3x PTPS, 2x YH, 1x PS Teacher

Wb 6t March

S3 Pupil/Parent Interview on Parent Booking, options inputted live into
Seemis.
3x PTPS, 2x YH, 1x PS Teacher




